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(b) whather this action was influenced 

by certain interested film producers; 

(c) if so, what are the details thereof; 
and 

(d) if the answer to part (b) above 
be in the negative, what are the reasons for 
the transfer? 

I HF MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING (SHRI N. K. P. SALVE): 
(a). No films were transferred from the 
regional office of the Board of Film Censors 
at  Madras to Bangalore. 

lb) to (d)  Do not arise. 

Criticism   of   AIR   Administration 

559. SHRl SURENDRA MOHAN; Will 
the Minister of INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING  be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that a staff artist of 
AIR. Bangalore criticised the AIR 
administration during the broadcast of his 
weekly  programme; 

(b) if so, what are the delails in this 
regard; 

(c) what action has been taken to redress 
the grievances of the artiv 

(d) whether such incidents are included 
for discussion in the Joint Consultative 
Machinery between the AIR staff and AIR 
and  Doordarshan  authorities? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING (SHRl ARIF MOH-
AMMED KHAN): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. A 
Staff Artist of AIR. Bangalore voiced his 
persona! grievance and had also criticised the 
Govt, indirectly in the broadcast "Ondu 
Maau", presented by him on 30-8-82. 

(c) and (d) Such individual grievances are 
to be represented to the superior authorities 
for consideration on merits. Moreover, issues 
relating to Staff Artists, who are not regular 
Govt, servants do not come under the purview 
of the Joint Consultative Machinery, 
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Advice to State    Governments    
regarding maintaining healthy     relations 

with newspapers 

563. SHRI SHYAM SUNDAR MOHA-
PATRA: Will the Minister of INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to 
suite whether Government issue directions 
from time to time to the State Governments 
for maintaining healthy relations with the 
newspapers? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING (SHRI ARIF MO-
HAMMED KHAN): No, Sir. The Gov-
ernment's commitment to the freedom of 

the Press is too well known and hence no 
directions are issued to any State Gov-
ernment. 

Character  Assassination  of Publicmen by 
Certain Journals and Dailies 

564. SHRI SHYAM SUNDAR MOHA-
PATRA: Will the Minister of INFOR-
MATION    AND    BROADCASTING be 
pleased to. state: 

ta) whether Government are aware about the 
subjective attitude taken by few yellow 
journals and dailies to indulge in sassination 
of publicmen and publish all sorts of 
malicious news with ulterior motive; and 

(b) if so, what action Government intend 
to take to stop the papers from publishing 
such news-items? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING (SHRI ARIF MOH-
AMMED KHAN):     (a)   Yes,  Sir. 

(b) The existing laws do not permit the 
Government to stop the papers from 
publishing such news item. 

Setting  up  of a  Radio Station  at Tripti 

565. SHRI ADINARAYANA REDDY. 
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that the Cud 
dapah Radio Station is too weak to cover 
Anantapur,   Tirupati   and   some   parts   of 
Chittor   District; 

(b) whether the State Government had 
recommended for the setting up of a Radio 
Station at Tirupati; and 

(c) if so, what action Government have 
taken in the matter? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING (SHRI ARIF MOH-
AMMED KHAN): (a) The AIR Cuddapah 
has 20 KW MW transmitter. Tirupati is not 
within its service range. The Station however, 
covers parts of Anantapur and Chittoor 
Districts. 


